
                                                                                                                    

  
 

                                      

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE OF PLASTIC 
MATERIALS 

 

1) We hereby declare that the product   :   
 

ESI01SET  MEDITERRANEO,FRUTTIERA E CIOT. 
 

is suitable for contact with aqueous foods, acid foods,fatty and oily foods 

 
with the following European Law: 
 
- Regulation EC No 1935/2004; 
- Regulation EC No 1895/2005, 
- Regulation EC No 2023/2006 
- Regulation EC No 10/2011 and amendments (last Reg. (EU) No 1183/2012) 
 
and with the following Italian Law: 
 
- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments; 
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments. 
 
 
The above mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials : 
 

-PMMA 

Food Contact compliance test  

□ The material doesn’t contain any substance subjected to restrictions in 

accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall  
migration as per the terms below mentioned; 
 

X□ The materials contains the following substances subjected to restrictions 

in accordance with the laws above mentioned: 
 

NAME Rif. No Cas No SML (mg/kg) 

Methyl metacrylate  21130 000080-62-6 6 

    

    

    

 
 

The sample respects the limits of overall  migration and the specific 
restrictions in the following conditions: 
 

Food Simulant*: olive oil rettified  
Time and Temperature: 10 days  40°C 

Page 1



                                                                                                                    

  
 

                                      

 

Food Simulant*: acetic acid  
Time and Temperature: 10 days  40°C 
 

Food Simulant*: ethyl alcohol   
Time and Temperature: 10 days  40°C 
 
 
* Please choose the simulating substance(s) and the test conditions in accordance 
with the Decree No 338 dtd July 22nd, 1998. 

 
 
The overall  migration limit and all the other specific restrictions, whose the 
monomers or/and the additives are subjected to, are respected in accordance 
with the usage conditions above mentioned. The assertion is supported by 
analytical proves, carried out in accordance with the Directives 82/711/EEC 
and 85/572/EEC and with the DM 21/03/73 or on the basis of calculations 
carried out considering the content of the substances subjected to migration 
limits. The computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food 
comes in contact with one product. 
 
 
The material  doesn’t contain  substances regulated by Regulations  
1333/2008, 1334/2008 and amendments.  
We declare that they comply with Regulations 10/2011/EC and Italian 
Ministerial Decree 21/3/73). 
 
 

This declaration in valid after the below date, and it will be previously 
replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or 
if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new 
compliance checking is required. 
 
 
NOTE: This statement is in compliance with art. 22, paragraph 1 “Transitional provisions” and 
Article 23 “Entry into force and application” of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. 
 
 
 

Date: 17/04/2014  
 
Name: Mauro Bonfanti 
Position:Purchasing and Outsourced Production Director  
 

 
 

Page 2


